AGENDA MICHIGAN STATE WATERWAYS COMMISSION Drummond Island Resort & Conference Center at the Annex, 32433 E. Bayside Drive Drummond Island, MI

August 12 - 13, 2010

Thursday, August 12, 2010

2:00 p.m.	Hessel Municipal Marina (Grant-in-Aid); meet at the waterfront
3:00 p.m.	Cedarville Municipal Marina (Grant-in-Aid); meet at the waterfront – local officials
4:00 p.m.	Detour State Harbor – Review the renovation plans for the harbor – Recreation Division staff
6:00 p.m.	Reception on Commissioner Marowske's boat at Yacht Haven Resort
7:00 p.m.	Depart for dinner – Drummond Island Resort & Conference Center – Bayside Restaurant

Friday, August 13, 2010

7:30 a.m.	Breakfast at Bayside Restaurant– compliments of Commissioner Bailey
8:45 a.m.	Boat tour of Maxton Bay boat launch renovation (leave by boat from Yacht Haven Dock)
10:30 a.m.	Commission Meeting held at the Annex at The Drummond Island Resort & Conference Center, 32433 E. Bayside Drive, Drummond Island, MI 49726

I. PUBLIC APPEARANCES

- A. Written Correspondence
- B. Appearances (Non-agenda Items)

II. MINUTES Action Item:

A. Minutes of the Meeting of June 18, 2010

III. OLD BUSINESS Information Items:

- A. Project Status Report
- B. Operations Status Report
- C. Standing Committee Reports

IV. NEW BUSINESS Information Items:

- A. Update on Recreation Passport
- B. Review of Check-in/Check-out times for Mackinac marina and other harbors update and review
- C. Estimated number of non-motorized boats in Michigan discussion
- D. Review options for diesel fueled boats at harbors- discussion
- E. Resolution to honor Carol Oakley's service on the Michigan State Waterways Commission approval

V. OTHER BUSINESS

Next Waterways Commission Meeting: October 8, 2010

Persons with disabilities needing accommodations for this event should contact Diane Munson at 517-335-3035 a minimum of five (5) business days before this meeting. Requests MADE LESS THAN FIVE (5) BUSINESS DAYS BEFORE THIS EVENT may not be accommodated. Look for this agenda and other Waterways Commission items on the DNR web page at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr

Unless otherwise noted, all meetings are open to the public.